
In his speech to the Australian federal 
parliament on 12 May 2015 in support of the 
Bill for the 2015 Budget, Treasurer Hockey 
announced that with effect from 1 January 
2016, OECD transfer pricing documentation 
standards will apply to multinational 
corporations with global annual income of 
AUS$1 billion or more.

In order to implement the initiative the Australian 
Taxation Office (ATO) will receive the following 
information on large companies that operate in 
Australia: 

n	� A Country-by-Country Report showing 
information on the global activities of the 
multinational, including the location of its 
income and taxes paid.

n	� A master file containing an overview of 
the multinational's global business, its 
organisational structure and its transfer pricing 
policies.

n	� A local file that provides detailed information 
about the local taxpayer's intercompany 
transactions.

Together, these reports will provide the ATO with a 
global picture of how multinational entities operate, 
assisting it to identify multinational tax avoidance.

The government will provide the ATO with 
AUS$11.3 million over the forward estimates 
period to implement the new standards. This 
measure is estimated to have an unquantifiable 
gain to revenue over the forward estimates period1.

HFW will provide an analysis of the possible effect 
of the application of these transfer pricing policies 
in subsequent Briefings to ensure that industry 
stakeholders are aware of relevant issues.  

Our Australian offices have extensive experience 
in advising clients in the global shipping and 
commodities industry on revenue issues impacting  
their business operations in Australia.
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1		�  See Budget 2015 – 16, Budget Measures, No. 2, page 15 
available here: http://www.budget.gov.au/2015-16/content/
bp2/download/BP2_consolidated.pdf

TRANSFER PRICING CHANGES
ANNOUNCED IN THE 
AUSTRALIAN BUDGET

http://www.budget.gov.au/2015-16/content/bp2/download/BP2_consolidated.pdf
http://www.budget.gov.au/2015-16/content/bp2/download/BP2_consolidated.pdf


São Paulo  London  Paris  Brussels  Geneva  Piraeus  Dubai  Shanghai  Hong Kong  Singapore  Melbourne  Sydney  Perth

Lawyers for international commerce                       hfw.com
© 2015 Holman Fenwick Willan. All rights reserved

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of this information at the time of publication, the information is intended as guidance only. It should not be considered as legal advice.

Holman Fenwick Willan LLP is the Data Controller for any data that it holds about you. To correct your personal details or change your mailing preferences please contact Craig Martin
on +44 (0)20 7264 8109 or email craig.martin@hfw.com

Robert Springall 
Partner, Melbourne 
T: +61 (0)3 8601 4515 
E: robert.springall@hfw.com

Stephen Thompson 
Partner, Sydney 
T: +61 (0)2 9320 4646 
E: stephen.thompson@hfw.com

Nic van der Reyden  
Partner, Sydney 
T: +61 (0)2 9320 4618 
E: nic.vanderreyden@hfw.com

Hazel Brewer 
Partner, Perth 
T: +61 (0)8 9422 4702 
E: hazel.brewer@hfw.com

Paul Hatzer 
Partner, Hong Kong 
T: +852 3983 7666 
E: paul.hatzer@hfw.com

Nick Poynder 
Partner, Shanghai 
T: +86 21 2080 1001 
E: nick.poynder@hfw.com

Paul Aston 
Partner, Singapore 
T: +65 6411 5338 
E: paul.aston@hfw.com

Simon Cartwright 
Partner, Dubai 
T: +971 4 423 0520 
E: simon.cartwright@hfw.com

Dimitri Vassos 
Partner, Piraeus 
T: +30 210 429 3978 
E: dimitri.vassos@hfw.com

Michael Buisset 
Partner, Geneva 
T: +41 (0)22 322 4801 
E: michael.buisset@hfw.com

Konstantinos Adamantopoulos 
Partner, Brussels 
T: +32 2 643 3401 
E: �konstantinos.adamantopoulos 

@hfw.com

Guillaume Brajeux 
Partner, Paris 
T: +33 1 44 94 40 50 
E: guillaume.brajeux@hfw.com

Paul Dean 
Partner, London 
T: +44 (0)20 7264 8363 
E: paul.dean@hfw.com

Jeremy Shebson 
Partner, São Paulo 
T: +55 11 3179 2900 
E: jeremy.shebson@hfw.com

Robert Desmond
Partner, Melbourne
T: +61 (0)3 8601 4503
E: robert.desmond@hfw.com

Gavin Vallely
Partner, Melbourne
T: +61 (0)3 8601 4523
E: gavin.vallely@hfw.com 

Chris Lockwood
Partner, Melbourne 
T: +61 (0)3 8601 4508 
E: chris.lockwood@hfw.com

For more information, please contact the authors of this Briefing:

HFW’s Melbourne office is part of an international network of 13 offices in 11 countries. For further information 
about shipping related issues in other jurisdictions, please contact:


